FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

8.6.99

08-10-1999



101111583 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce	
TRADEMARK E	
	U

	Please record the attached original document(c) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Name MarketSource Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 08 03 99
Manie Marketsource Gorporation	00 03 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name T@ponline.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 10 Abeel Road	
Address (line 2) Cranbury, New Jersey 08	3512
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion New Jersey
10/1999 BCORTES 00000202 2085493 FOR (FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 25.00 OP	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 20231

			DECEL	VEN	
				U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	AUG 6	U.S. Distantifient of Commerce Patent and Flademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for	the first Receiving P	arty only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone	Number 973-285-	1000	
Name [Kevin M. Kilcul	len, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Shanley & Fishe	r, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	131 Madison Ave	nue			
Address (line 3)	Morristown, NJ	07962			
Address (line 4)		44.44.00 (
rauts	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached contest.	veyance document	# [1	
) or Registration Numb		additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number	<u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NO per(s)	TENTER BOTH numbers Registration Nu		
1143		2085			
		2006	004		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 65	.00	
Method of Deposit A	_	closed X Deposit Acc			
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	ne account.) #		
		Authorization to oborgo addi	itional fees: Yes	No No	
		Authorization to charge add			
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge add			
To th attac indic	thed copy is a true copy of the ated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information original document. Charges	ion is true and correct a	authorized, as	
To th attac indic Kevin M.	ne best of my knowledge and thed copy is a true copy of the	l belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct a	nd any authorized, as 8/6/99 Date Signed	

. .

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0547

assignment of

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MarksetSource Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 10 Abeel Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 ("Assignor"), has been using the trademarks "t@p" and "T@P ONLINE" (the "Marks") which Marks it owns pursuant to United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Numbers 2,006,004 and 2,085,493, respectively, (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, T@PONLINE.COM, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having an office at 2 Commerce Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 ("Assignee"), is the historical user of the Marks, and it is therefore necessary to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringements of the Marks), with such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by an officer of Assignor, thereunto duly authorized, effective this 3 day of August, 199.

MarketSource Corporation

STATE OF NEW JERSEY : SS. COUNTY OF HI, Adleson

19*99_*, Martin D. Levine, I CERTIFY that on August 3personally appeared before me, and stated under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) he is the President of MarketSource Corporation, corporation named in this instrument;
- of (b) was authorized by the Board Directors of MarketSource Corporation to execute this instrument on its behalf; and

he executed this instrument on behalf of MarketSource (C) Corporation

(Official Seal) #402108

Notary Public LORI ROSE MARULLO

AN ATTORNEY AT LAW of the State of New Jersey

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0548